(i)	 Foreign exchange risk (Continued)

As at December 31, 2022, the carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary assets that are
denominated in currency other than functional currency of the respective group entities are
RMB1,003,000 (2021: RMB38,994,000).

As at December 31,
2022 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents
RMB (functional currency — USD) 1,003 38,994

Impact on post tax profit

As shown in the table above, the Group is primarily exposed to changes in USD/RMB exchange rates.
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from USD denominated
financial instruments.

Year ended December 31,
2022 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000

Impact on post tax profit
USD/RMB exchange rate — weaken 5% (38) (1,462)
USD/RMB exchange rate — strengthen 5% 38 1,462

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

The Group’s income and operating cash flows are substantially independent from changes in market
interest rate.

As at December 31, 2022, if the interest rates of cash and cash equivalents had been increased/
decreased by 50 basis points with all other variables held constant, the change of the post-tax profit
would have been RMB3,928,000 (2021: RMB4,350,000) higher/lower.

Year ended December 31,
2022 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000

Year ended
Net profit decrease/(increase)
— increase in interest rate 3,928 4,350
— decrease in interest rate (3,928) (4,350)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

113Annual Report 2022  Fenbi Ltd.

3	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

3.1	 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a)	 Market risk (Continued)

(iii)	 Price risk

The Group is exposed to price risk in respect of financial assets held by the Group which are carried
at fair value with changes in the fair value recognised in profit or loss.

To manage its price risk arising from investments, the Group diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of
the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group. Each investment is managed by